

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Sunil Kumar

Cr. Appeal No.240 of 2013

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

None for the respondent.

List before appropriate Bench, on **07.10.2025**.

September 26, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**