

State of H.P. vs. Suhil Kumar

Cr.Appeal No. 240 of 2013

03.11.2025 Present:

Mr Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for an adjournment that the original counsel is indisposed, which is allowed. List the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

03rd November, 2025
(ravinder)