

State of H.P. Vs. Sunil Kumar

Cr.Appeal No. 240 of 2013

02.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant/State.

Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the respondent.

It appears the the record the learned Trial Court
is not available. Let the record of learned Trial Court be traced
and place the same on record. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

02nd December, 2025.
(ravinder)