

State of H.P. vs. Sunil Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 240 of 2013

15.6.2026 Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Gaurav Singh Damesth, Advocate, vice
Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel
representing the respondent, list the matter for hearing
after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th June, 2026
(Nikita)