

State of H.P. Vs. Sunil Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 240 of 2013

18.08.2026 Present: Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellant/State.

Mr. Gaurav Singh Damesth, Advocate, vice Mr.
Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent has
sought two weeks' time to address the arguments. Time, as
prayed, is granted, subject to last opportunity. List
thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th August, 2026
(Kiran)